North Dakota law.
and transmit an account of the same to the County Auditor who shall also audit the same and charge as a special tax against the property of the person or persons offending, and the same shall be collected as other taxes and credited to the special tax of the proper township in which such property is situated.

§ 8. FEES OF OFFICERS.] The officers herein mentioned shall be entitled to charge and receive the same fees as in other criminal cases, to be paid in the same manner as in other criminal cases, except that the constables shall receive their compensation from their townships in the same manner as other township expenses are paid.

Approved March 8th, 1889.

UNASSIGNED AMENDMENTS.

CHAPTER 130.

AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE BONDS.

AN ACT to Amend Sections 1 and 2, of Chapter 10, Laws of 1887.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] That Sections 1 and 2, of Chapter 10, of the Laws of 1887, be and the same are hereby amended by striking out the word "January" wherever the same may appear in said sections, and inserting in lieu thereof the word "March."

§ 2. REPEAL.] All acts and parts of acts, inconsistent with this act, are hereby repealed.

§ 3. EFFECT WHEN.] This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval.

Approved, February 15, 1889.

CHAPTER 131.

REGISTRY AS PHARMACIST.

AN ACT to Amend Section Six (6), of Chapter 121, of the Laws of 1887.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] That section 6, of chapter 121, of the General Laws of 1887, be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the words "Within three months" where they occur therein.

§ 2. EFFECT WHEN.] This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval.

Approved, February 4, 1889.

CHAPTER 132.

TREES AND HEDGES ON HIGHWAYS.

AN ACT Entitled "An Act to Amend Section 47, of Chapter 29, Political Code."

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota:

§ 1. TREES ADDED.] That Section forty-seven, of Chapter twenty-nine, of the Political Code, be and the same is hereby amended by inserting in the first line of said section after the word "hedge" the words "or trees."

§ 2. REPEAL.] All acts and parts of acts in conflict with this act are hereby repealed.

§ 3. EFFECT WHEN.] That this act shall take effect immediately after its passage and approval.

Approved, February 26th, 1889.